

Amazon.com Services LLC 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210 United States

Authorization Letter

This Authorization will designate the person named below to act on my behalf and **Amazon.com Services LLC**'s behalf as authorized agent and representative, until further notice, with the additional power to designate one or more third party agents for **Amazon.com Services LLC** with regard to particular matters and applications.

All acts carried out and requests made by this named representative relating to any matter before the FCC and IC, including requests for confidentiality, shall have the same effect as mine.

Amit Gaikwad

Authorized Signatory

410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109, United States 1-650-426-1100

device-certification@amazon.com

Questions about the scope and effect of this Authorization should be addressed as follows:

Tunji Yusuf

HW Compliance Manager

410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109, United States

1-650-694-8333

device-certification@amazon.com

DocuSigned by:

TWYI YUSUF

553408DA99AB453...

Tunji Yusuf

HW Compliance Manager

Amazon.com Services LLC

2022.July 28

